## SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT

Snohomish County, Washington RESOLUTION NO. 24

A Resolution awarding the contract for the construction of a Water Distribution System in Local Improvement District # 3, of Silver Lake Water District to <u>Alderwood Construction</u> ......

WHEREAS, a meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Silver Lake Water District was held in the Silver Lake School, in Snohomish County, Washington, on May 21st, 1951, at 7:00 o'clock P. M., Standard time, pursuant to published notice thereof, relative to bids for the construction of a Water Distribution System, and

WHEREAS, the bids received for the construction of a Distribution System in Local Improvement District # 3 of the Silver Lake Water District, at Silver Lake, Washington, have been duly opened, read and compared, and IT APPEARS that it would be impractical to use cement-asbestos pipe on account of time that would be required for delivery and that steel pipe should be used, and

IT APPEARING that <u>Alderwood Construction</u> Es is low bidder on steel pipe,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the contract for the construction of a Water Distribution System in Local Improvement District # 3 of Silver Lake Water District, be and the same is HEREBY AWARDED to <u>Alderwood Construction</u> for the sum of fourteer formal St Herberk ack wetyme and Strock Dollars (#14,621.81), which sum includes sales tax and such sum being the basic bid of said birder.

-1-

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that R. J. Pitchford, President, and W. E. Stubb, Secretary, of Silver Lake Water District be and they are hereby authorized to execute such construction contracts and any other documents, instruments or agreements in connection therewith, for and on behalf of said Silver Lake Water District.

all

For Resolution

Against Resolution \_\_\_\_\_\_

PASSED by the Board of Commissioners of Silver Lake Water District on the 21st day of May, 1951.

esk Vice-President

ATTEST 2 loto Secretary